502569978 11/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2615827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY FENDIS	10/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOSHUA VAN HOVEN
Street Address:	111 CHESTNUT #108
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6727811

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731 **Phone**: 2166968730

Email: epas@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: TUROCY & WATSON LLP
Address Line 1: 127 PUBLIC SQUARE, 57TH FL.
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPRP101US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA VAN HOVEN	
Signature:	/Joshua Van Hoven/	
Date:	11/14/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=FendisAssignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031605 FRAME: 0712

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This patent assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of October 4, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Gregory Fendis ("Seller" or "Assignor"), having an address at PO Box 3509, Melbourne, Victoria, 3001, Australia, and Joshua Van Hoven ("Purchaser" or "Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Assignee, or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) U.S. Patent No. 6,727,811;
- (b) rights to all inventions and discoveries claimed in the '811 Patent;
- (c) all causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the '811 Patent, including, without limitation, the right to sue on the '811 Patent for all past, present, and future infringements and recover all (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) other remedies of any kind, for any of the foregoing; and
- (d) all rights to collect past, present, and future royalties and other payments under or on account of the '811 Patent.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to take any action related to the '811 Patent in the name of Assignee, as the Assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
By: Gregory Fendis	By: Joshua Van Hoven
Name: CMESTRY MENDIS	Name: Joshua Var hoven
Date: 4/10/13	Date: 10/4/13
[To be notarized in front of an Australian Notary	

[To be notarized in front of an Australian Notary Public OR accompanied by a certificate of acknowledgment from a diplomatic or consular officer of the United States of America]

4/10/13

MSSICA DOXXIAN

7

Melbourne East RECORDED: 9/1/144/2013n